

TEL 312.603.0906 FAX 312.603.9786 WEB cookcountyclerk.com

NOTICE OF TIE VOTE DETERMINATION

To: Melvin L Lightford, Sr. 2019 S. 11th Ave.

Maywood, IL 60153 by first class mail, telephone and email notice

Debra Vines 1916 S. 12th Ave. Maywood, IL 60153 by first class mail, telephone and email notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to the laws of the State of Illinois, including 65 ILCS 5/3.1-10- 20 and 10 ILCS 5/22-12, breaking of tie vote by lot will be held as follows:

To break a tie for the third trustee seat in the Village of Maywood, Cook County, the Cook County Clerk will conduct a coin flip to decide the winner. Under Illinois law, when two or more candidates are tied the election authority shall determine by lot which candidate shall hold the office.

The Cook County Clerk requires Maywood Village Trustee candidates Melvin L Lightford Sr. and Debra Vines to appear at the Clerk's Office, 69 W. Washington, Fifth Floor, Chicago on Tuesday, April 27, 2021 at 11:00 A.M., to be present when it is determined by lot which person shall be declared elected.

There were 11 candidates on the ballot for 3 Trustee positions in the Village of Maywood in the April 6, 2021 Consolidated Election. Each candidate listed above received 851 votes, representing a tie for third place. The contest required a vote for three for the office of Trustee, Village of Maywood. Consolidated Election results will be certified Tuesday following the coin flip, to the Illinois State Board of Elections.

Dated April 22, 2021

cc: Cook County Sheriff
Cook County State's Attorney
Village of Maywood, Attorney